OPTIBELT-USA.COM 800-292-6081          23
S
K
S
TA
N
D
A
R
D
 V
-B
E
LTS
S=C Length Tolerances
Standard on all OPTIBELT single V-belts and Wedge
belts 47" in length and above. S=C Plus V-belts are
always superior to a matched-set regardless of the
date manufactured. Not available on aramid cord,
banded or cogged belts.
Custom Sizes & Ordering
Section / Max. Mfg Lengths / Min. qty.
•	 3V / 157 in. / 40
•	 5V / 475 in. / 25
•	 8V / 708 in. / 14
Contact customer service for details.
Contact an OPTIBELT representative regarding
additional sizes, stock availability and pricing.
All weights are estimated.
Additional sizes and stocking available.
3V, 5V & 8V SECTIONS optibelt SK
S=C PLUS LENGTH TOLERANCES V-BELTS, SINGLE
SAMPLE PART # : 8V2800   8V   SECTION : 1”W x 7/8”H
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
8V1000 100 3.20
8V1060 106 3.39
8V1120 112 3.58
8V1180 118 3.78
8V1250 125 4.00
8V1320 132 4.22
8V1400 140 4.48
8V1500 150 4.80
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
8V1600 160 5.12
8V1700 170 5.44
8V1800 180 5.76
8V1900 190 6.08
8V2000 200 6.40
8V2120 212 6.78
8V2240 224 7.17
8V2360 236 7.55
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
8V4000 400 12.80
8V4250 425 13.60
8V4500 450 14.40
8V5000 500 16.00
8V5600 560 17.92
8V6000 600 19.20
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
8V2500 250 8.00
8V2650 265 8.48
8V2800 280 8.96
8V3000 300 9.60
8V3150 315 10.08
8V3350 335 10.72
8V3550 355 11.36
8V3750 375 12.00
SAMPLE PART # : 3V1060   3V   SECTION : 3/8”W x 5/16”H
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
3V250 25 .10
3V265 26.5 .11
3V280 28 .11
3V300 30 .12
3V315 31.5 .13
3V335 33.5 .13
3V355 35.5 .14
3V375 37.5 .15
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
3V400 40 .16
3V425 42.5 .17
3V450 45 .18
3V475 47.5 .19
3V500 50 .20
3V530 53 .21
3V560 56 .22
3V600 60 .24
STANDARD V-BELTS
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
3V950 95 .38
3V1000 100 .40
3V1060 106 .42
3V1120 112 .45
3V1180 118 .47
3V1250 125 .50
3V1320 132 .53
3V1400 140 .56
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
3V630 63 .25
3V670 67 .27
3V710 71 .28
3V750 75 .30
3V800 80 .32
3V830 83 .33
3V850 85 .34
3V900 90 .36
SAMPLE PART # : 5V900   5V   SECTION : 5/8”W x 17/32”H
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
5V500 50 .55
5V530 53 .58
5V560 56 .62
5V600 60 .66
5V630 63 .69
5V670 67 .74
5V710 71 .78
5V750 75 .83
5V800 80 .88
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
5V850 85 .94
5V900 90 .99
5V950 95 1.05
5V1000 100 1.10
5V1060 106 1.17
5V1080 108 1.19
5V1120 112 1.23
5V1180 118 1.30
5V1250 125 1.38
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
5V2240 224 2.46
5V2360 236 2.60
5V2500 250 2.75
5V2650 265 2.92
5V2800 280 3.08
5V3000 300 3.30
5V3150 315 3.47
5V3350 335 3.85
5V3550 355 3.91
PART NO.
OUTSIDE
LENGTH
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
5V1320 132 1.45
5V1400 140 1.54
5V1500 150 1.65
5V1600 160 1.76
5V1700 170 1.87
5V1800 180 1.98
5V1900 190 2.09
5V2000 200 2.20
5V2120 212 2.33
STANDARD V-BELTS
STANDARD V-BELTS
HAVE ANY QUESTIONS? CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
800-292-6081      INFO@OPTIBELT-USA.COM
S
K
M
E
TR
IC
 V
-B
E
LT
S
Contact an OPTIBELT representative regarding
additional sizes, stock availability and pricing.
All weights are estimated.
Additional sizes and stocking available.
Custom Sizes & Ordering
Section / Max. Mfg Lengths / Min. qty.
•	 SPZ / 4,500 mm / 20
•	 SPA / 4,500 mm / 31
Contact customer service for details.
S=C Length Tolerances
Standard on all OPTIBELT single V-belts and Wedge
belts 47" in length and above. S=C Plus V-belts are
always superior to a matched-set regardless of the
date manufactured. Not available on aramid cord,
banded or cogged belts.
24  800-292-6081         OPTIBELT-USA.COM
optibelt SK SPZ & SPA SECTIONS
V-BELTS, SINGLE  S=C PLUS LENGTH TOLERANCES
SPA  SECTION : 12.7MM W x 10MM H  SAMPLE PART # : SPA1107
SPZ  SECTION : 9.7MM W x 8MM H SAMPLE PART # : SPZ1537
METRIC V-BELTS
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPZ1800 1800 .29
SPZ1812 1812 .29
SPZ1837 1837 .30
SPZ1850 1850 .30
SPZ1862 1862 .30
SPZ1887 1887 .31
SPZ1900 1900 .31
SPZ1937 1937 .31
SPZ1987 1987 .32
SPZ2000 2000 .33
SPZ2037 2037 .33
SPZ2120 2120 .35
SPZ2137 2137 .35
SPZ2187 2187 .36
SPZ2240 2240 .37
SPZ2287 2287 .37
SPZ2360 2360 .39
SPZ2500 2500 .41
SPZ2650 2650 .43
SPZ2800 2800 .46
SPZ3000 3000 .49
SPZ3150 3150 .51
SPZ3350 3350 .55
SPZ3550 3550 .58
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPZ487 487 .08
SPZ512 512 .08
SPZ562 562 .09
SPZ587 587 .09
SPZ612 612 .10
SPZ630 630 .10
SPZ637 637 .10
SPZ662 662 .11
SPZ670 670 .11
SPZ687 687 .11
SPZ710 710 .12
SPZ722 722 .12
SPZ737 737 .12
SPZ750 750 .12
SPZ762 762 .12
SPZ772 772 .13
SPZ787 787 .13
SPZ800 800 .13
SPZ812 812 .13
SPZ825 825 .13
SPZ837 837 .14
SPZ850 850 .14
SPZ862 862 .14
SPZ875 875 .14
SPZ887 887 .15
SPZ900 900 .15
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPZ912 912 .15
SPZ925 925 .15
SPZ937 937 .15
SPZ950 950 .15
SPZ962 962 .16
SPZ987 987 .16
SPZ1000 1000 .16
SPZ1012 1012 .17
SPZ1024 1024 .17
SPZ1037 1037 .17
SPZ1047 1047 .17
SPZ1060 1060 .17
SPZ1077 1077 .18
SPZ1087 1087 .18
SPZ1112 1112 .18
SPZ1120 1120 .18
SPZ1137 1137 .18
SPZ1162 1162 .19
SPZ1180 1180 .19
SPZ1187 1187 .19
SPZ1202 1202 .20
SPZ1212 1212 .20
SPZ1237 1237 .20
SPZ1250 1250 .20
SPZ1262 1262 .20
SPZ1287 1287 .21
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPZ1312 1312 .21
SPZ1320 1320 .22
SPZ1337 1337 .22
SPZ1347 1347 .22
SPZ1362 1362 .22
SPZ1387 1387 .23
SPZ1400 1400 .23
SPZ1412 1412 .23
SPZ1437 1437 .23
SPZ1462 1462 .24
SPZ1487 1487 .24
SPZ1500 1500 .24
SPZ1512 1512 .25
SPZ1537 1537 .25
SPZ1562 1562 .26
SPZ1587 1587 .26
SPZ1600 1600 .26
SPZ1612 1612 .26
SPZ1637 1637 .27
SPZ1650 1650 .27
SPZ1662 1662 .27
SPZ1687 1687 .28
SPZ1700 1700 .28
SPZ1737 1737 .28
SPZ1762 1762 .29
SPZ1787 1787 .29
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA1157 1157 .31
SPA1180 1180 .32
SPA1207 1207 .33
SPA1232 1232 .33
SPA1250 1250 .34
SPA1257 1257 .34
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA707 707 .19
SPA732 732 .20
SPA757 757 .20
SPA782 782 .21
SPA800 800 .22
SPA807 807 .22
SPA832 832 .22
SPA850 850 .23
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA857 857 .23
SPA882 882 .24
SPA900 900 .24
SPA907 907 .25
SPA932 932 .25
SPA950 950 .26
SPA957 957 .26
SPA982 982 .27
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA1000 1000 .27
SPA1007 1007 .27
SPA1032 1032 .28
SPA1060 1060 .29
SPA1082 1082 .29
SPA1107 1107 .30
SPA1120 1120 .30
SPA1132 1132 .31
METRIC V-BELTS
SPA SECTIONS CONT. PG 25
SPA DATUM LENGTH +18mm = OUTSIDE LENGTH
SPZ DATUM LENGTH +13mm = OUTSIDE LENGTH
OPTIBELT-USA.COM 800-292-6081          25
S
K
M
E
TR
IC
 V
-B
E
LTS
S=C Length Tolerances
Standard on all OPTIBELT single V-belts and Wedge
belts 47" in length and above. S=C Plus V-belts are
always superior to a matched-set regardless of the
date manufactured. Not available on aramid cord,
banded or cogged belts.
Sizes & Ordering
Section / Max. Mfg Lengths / Min. qty.
•	 SPA / 4,500 mm / 31
•	 SPB / 18,000 mm / 25
Contact customer service for details.
Contact an OPTIBELT representative regarding
additional sizes, stock availability and pricing.
All weights are estimated.
Additional sizes and stocking available.
SPA & SPB SECTIONS optibelt SK
S=C PLUS LENGTH TOLERANCES V-BELTS, SINGLE
NEED METRIC SHEAVES? SEE PAGE 124-132
SAMPLE PART # : SPA2607 SPA  SECTION : 12.7MM W x 10MM HMETRIC V-BELTS
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA2782 2782 .75
SPA2800 2800 .76
SPA2832 2832 .77
SPA2847 2847 .77
SPA2882 2882 .78
SPA2932 2932 .79
SPA2982 2982 .81
SPA3000 3000 .81
SPA3032 3032 .82
SPA3082 3082 .83
SPA3150 3150 .85
SPA3182 3182 .86
SPA3282 3282 .89
SPA3350 3350 .91
SPA3382 3382 .92
SPA3550 3550 .96
SPA3750 3750 1.01
SPA4000 4000 1.08
SPA4250 4250 1.15
SPA4500 4500 1.22
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA1272 1272 .34
SPA1282 1282 .35
SPA1307 1307 .35
SPA1320 1320 .36
SPA1332 1332 .36
SPA1357 1357 .37
SPA1382 1382 .37
SPA1400 1400 .38
SPA1407 1407 .38
SPA1432 1432 .39
SPA1457 1457 .39
SPA1482 1482 .40
SPA1500 1500 .41
SPA1507 1507 .41
SPA1532 1532 .41
SPA1557 1557 .42
SPA1582 1582 .43
SPA1600 1600 .43
SPA1607 1607 .44
SPA1632 1632 .44
SPA1657 1657 .45
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA1682 1682 .46
SPA1700 1700 .46
SPA1707 1707 .46
SPA1732 1732 .47
SPA1757 1757 .48
SPA1782 1782 .48
SPA1800 1800 .49
SPA1807 1807 .49
SPA1832 1832 .50
SPA1857 1857 .50
SPA1882 1882 .51
SPA1900 1900 .51
SPA1907 1907 .52
SPA1932 1932 .52
SPA1957 1957 .53
SPA1982 1982 .54
SPA2000 2000 .54
SPA2032 2032 .55
SPA2057 2057 .56
SPA2082 2082 .56
SPA2120 2120 .57
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPA2132 2132 .58
SPA2182 2182 .59
SPA2207 2207 .60
SPA2232 2232 .61
SPA2240 2240 .61
SPA2282 2282 .62
SPA2300 2300 .62
SPA2307 2307 .62
SPA2332 2332 .63
SPA2360 2360 .64
SPA2382 2382 .64
SPA2432 2432 .66
SPA2482 2482 .67
SPA2500 2500 .68
SPA2532 2532 .68
SPA2582 2582 .70
SPA2607 2607 .71
SPA2632 2632 .71
SPA2650 2650 .72
SPA2682 2682 .73
SPA2732 2732 .74
SAMPLE PART # : SPB1600 SPB  SECTION : 16.3MM W x 13MM H
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPB1250 1250 .54
SPB1320 1320 .57
SPB1400 1400 .60
SPB1450 1450 .62
SPB1500 1500 .64
SPB1600 1600 .69
SPB1700 1700 .73
SPB1750 1750 .75
SPB1800 1800 .77
SPB1850 1850 .79
SPB1900 1900 .82
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPB2000 2000 .86
SPB2020 2020 .87
SPB2060 2060 .88
SPB2120 2120 .91
SPB2180 2180 .94
SPB2240 2240 .96
SPB2360 2360 1.01
SPB2500 2500 1.07
SPB2650 2650 1.14
SPB2800 2800 1.20
SPB2850 2850 1.22
METRIC V-BELTS
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPB4500 4500 1.93
SPB4750 4750 2.04
SPB5000 5000 2.15
SPB5300 5300 2.27
SPB5600 5600 2.40
SPB6000 6000 2.57
SPB6300 6300 2.70
SPB6700 6700 2.88
SPB7100 7100 3.05
SPB7500 7500 3.22
SPB8000 8000 3.43
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPB2900 2900 1.25
SPB3000 3000 1.29
SPB3150 3150 1.35
SPB3250 3250 1.39
SPB3350 3350 1.44
SPB3450 3450 1.48
SPB3550 3550 1.52
SPB3650 3650 1.57
SPB3750 3750 1.61
SPB4000 4000 1.72
SPB4250 4250 1.82
SPA DATUM LENGTH +18mm = OUTSIDE LENGTH
SPB DATUM LENGTH +22mm = OUTSIDE LENGTH
S
K
M
E
TR
IC
 V
-B
E
LT
S
Contact an OPTIBELT representative regarding
additional sizes, stock availability and pricing.
All weights are estimated.
Additional sizes and stocking available upon
request
Sizes & Ordering
Section / Max. Mfg Lengths / Min. qty.
•	 SPC / 21,000 mm / 16
Contact customer service for details.
S=C Length Tolerances
Standard on all OPTIBELT single V-belts and Wedge
belts 47" in length and above. S=C Plus V-belts are
always superior to a matched-set regardless of the
date manufactured. Not available on aramid cord,
banded or cogged belts.
26  800-292-6081         OPTIBELT-USA.COM
optibelt SK SPC SECTIONS
V-BELTS, SINGLE  S=C PLUS LENGTH TOLERANCES
SAMPLE PART # : SPC4750 SPC  SECTION : 22MM W x 18MM H
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPC2000 2000 1.66
SPC2120 2120 1.76
SPC2240 2240 1.86
SPC2360 2360 1.96
SPC2500 2500 2.07
SPC2650 2650 2.20
SPC2800 2800 2.32
SPC3000 3000 2.49
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPC3150 3150 2.61
SPC3350 3350 2.78
SPC3550 3550 2.94
SPC3750 3750 3.11
SPC4000 4000 3.32
SPC4250 4250 3.52
SPC4500 4500 3.73
SPC4750 4750 3.94
METRIC V-BELTS
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPC8000 8000 6.64
SPC8500 8500 7.05
SPC9000 9000 7.46
SPC9500 9500 7.88
SPC10000 10000 8.29
SPC10600 10600 8.79
SPC11200 11200 9.29
SPC12500 12500 10.37
PART NO.
DATUM
LENGTH
(MM)
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SPC5000 5000 4.15
SPC5300 5300 4.40
SPC5600 5600 4.64
SPC6000 6000 4.98
SPC6300 6300 5.23
SPC6700 6700 5.56
SPC7100 7100 5.89
SPC7500 7500 6.22
SPC DATUM LENGTH +30mm = OUTSIDE LENGTH
NEED METRIC SHEAVES?
124 KS SHEAVES, METRIC
 •  124-125 SECTIONS: SPZ/10
 •  126-127 SECTIONS: SPA/13
 •  128-130 SECTIONS: SPB/17
 •  131-132 SECTIONS: SPC/22